Golden West High School
Fall 2025 TENTATIVE Calendar
/ Marching Band & Color Guard

iy

All performances and rehearsals are mandatory. Absences must be cleared in advance.

May
Tuesday, May 20" Spring Training(Woodwinds) 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Tuesday, May 20" Percussion and Guard Workshop/Auditions 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Thursday, May 22"  Spring Training(Brass) 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Thursday, May 22™  Percussion and Guard Workshop/Auditions 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Tuesday, May 27" Spring Training(Woodwinds) 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Tuesday, May 27" Percussion and Guard Workshop/Auditions 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Thursday, May 29"  Spring Training(Brass) 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Thursday, May 29" Percussion and Guard Workshop/Auditions 6:00PM - 8:00PM
June
Monday June 9*" Band Booster Meeting 7:30PM Start
July
Tuesday, July 1* Summer Rehearsal Check Summer
Schedule
Tuesday, July 8™ Summer Rehearsal Check Summer
Schedule
Monday, July 14" Band Booster Meeting 7:30PM Start
Tuesday, July 15% Summer Rehearsal Check Summer
Schedule
Tuesday, July 22™ Summer Rehearsal Check Summer
Schedule
July 28% - August 1% 1* Week of Band Camp 9AM-2PM, 6PM-9PM
August
August 4%— August 72 nd Week of Band Camp 6:00PM - 9:00PM
Friday, August 8" Public Performance 6:00 Call Time
Monday August, 11%" Rehearsal (Guard) 6:00PM - 9:00PM
Tuesday, August 12" Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion) 6:00PM - 9:00PM
Thursday, August 14" First Day of School
Thursday, August 14" Rehearsal (Full Ensemble) 6:00PM - 9:00PM

Saturday, August 16" Fill the Drum Fundraiser 9:00AM - 1:00PM



Monday, August 18"
Monday, August 18"
Tuesday, August 19"
Thursday, August 21*
Friday, August 222
Monday, August 25"
Monday, August 25"
Tuesday, August 26
Thursday, August 28"
Saturday, August 30"

September

Monday, September 1*
Tuesday, September 2"
Thursday, September 4"

Friday, September 5%

Band Booster Meeting

Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

HOME FOOTBALL GAME
Rehearsal (Guard)

Bingo Night Fundraiser
Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

Car Wash Fundraiser

7:30PM Start

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM Call Time
6:00PM - 9:00PM

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
10:00AM - 3:00PM

NO REHEARSAL (Labor Day, Guard moved to Tuesday)

Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
HOME FOOTBALL GAME

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM Call Time

Monday, September 8"
Tuesday, September 9"
Thursday, September 11"
Saturday, September 13"
Monday, September 15™
Monday, September 15™
Tuesday, September 16"
Thursday, September 18
Monday, September 22™
Tuesday, September 23™
Thursday, September 25

Friday, September 26%

Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

Fill the Drum Fundraiser

Band Booster Meeting

Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

HOME FOOTBALL GAME

6:00PM - 9:00PM1
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
9:00AM - 1:00PM
7:30PM Start
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM Call Time

Monday, September 29"
Tuesday, September 30™

October

Thursday, October 2™

Rehearsal (Guard)
Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)

Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
Saturday Rehearsal

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM

6:00PM - 9:00PM

9AM-2PM, 6PM-9PM

Saturday, October 4%
Monday, October 6%

Visalia Band Showcase

6:00PM - 9:00PM

Tuesday, October 7'
Thursday, October 9™

Saturday, October 11t

Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
Visalia Band Invitational

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
TBD

Monday, October 13"
Tuesday, October 14™
Thursday, October 16™

Friday, October 17t

NO REHEARSAI (Fall Break)
NO REHEARSAI (Fall Break)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
Home Football Game

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM Call Time

Saturday, October 18

Sierra Cup Classic

TBD

Monday, October 20™

Band Booster Meeting

7:30PM Start



Monday, October 20*"
Tuesday, October 21*
Thursday, October 23™

Saturday, October 25%

Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)
Saturday Rehearsal

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
9AM-2PM, 6PM-9PM

Monday, October 27
Tuesday, October 28"
Thursday, October 30"

Friday, October 31¢

Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

HOME FOOTBALL GAME

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM Call Time

November
Saturday, November 1

CSBC Frontier Invitational

TBD

Monday, November 3™
Tuesday, November 4"
Thursday, November 6"

Saturday, November 8%

Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

CSBC Orange Cove

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
TBD

Monday, November 10%
Monday, November 10*
Tuesday, November 11%"
Monday)

Thursday, November 13*"
Saturday, November 15

Band Booster Meeting
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

7:30PM Start
6:00PM - 9:00PM

NO REHEARSAL (Veteran’s Day, Winds and Percussion moved to

Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

CSBC Northern California Division Champs

6:00PM - 9:00PM
TBD

Monday, November 17
Tuesday, November 18"
Thursday, November 20"

Rehearsal (Guard)

Rehearsal (Winds and Percussion)
Rehearsal (Full Ensemble)

CSBC State Champs Trip

6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
6:00PM - 9:00PM
TBD

Friday, November 212

Saturday, November 222 CSBC State Champs Trip TBD
December

Monday, December 1* Candy Cane Lane Parade TBD

TBD Afterschool Concert Band Rehearsal TBD

TBD Afterschool Concert Band Rehearsal TBD

TBD Winter Concert 7:00PM Start

Monday, December 15"

Band Booster Meeting

7:30PM Start

Disclaimer: The events and schedules listed in this calendar are tentative and subject to change.

Please note that dates, times, and locations may be modified or canceled. We recommend

checking the website (gwhsband.org) for updates regularly to stay informed about any changes.

Thank you for your understanding and support!



